Page 1 of 1

Name: HR_Amend | _Governmentjobs.com_HR-5524-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11923701

Creation Date: 11/1/2023 11:02 AM

Page Count: 18

Doc No: 11923701

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5524-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS 32-MONTH SUBSCRIPTION (11/01/2023 - 06/30/2026)
FOR $52,635.43 FOR NEOGOV ONBOARD MODULE TO AUTOMATE NEW HIRE
ONBOARDING TASKS AND PROVIDE SECURE, ENCRYPTED TRANSFER OF EMPLOYEE
PERSONAIL DATA BETWEEN NEOGOV APPLICANT TRACKING SYSTEM AND ORACLE

Name: HHS Amend 2 OHA_HE-5534-23 1GA 180023

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11923699

Creation Date: 11/1/2023 11:01 AM

Page Count: 39

Doc No: 11923699

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5534-23 AMENDMENT 2 ADDS FUNDS TO PROGRAM ELEMENT (PE): PE01-01
STATE SUPPORT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH $326,328.00; PE12-01 PHEP $108,155.25; PES1-01
LPHA LEADERSHIP $1,553,501.80

about:blank 12/5/2023




Page 1 of 2

Name: SO Tertadyne Armored Vehicle SO-5733-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry [D: 11938732

Creation Date: 11/9/2023 8:25 AM

Page Count: 12

Doc No: 11938732

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: $O-5733-23 FOR $410,485 WITH TERRADYNE ARMORED VEHICLES INC TO
PURCHASE AN ARMORED TACTICAL VEHICLE FOR THE SWAT TEAM

Name: SO Hartford Appt JRIC

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11938731

Creation Date: 11/9/2023 8:25 AM

Page Count: 3

Doe No: 11938731

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING MIKE HARTFORD TO THE MARION COUNTY
JUSTICE REINVESTMENT COUNCIL

Name: HR_Project Joy Presentation_11-8-2023

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11938730

Creation Date: 11/9/2023 8:25 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 11938730

BOC Do¢_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: PRESENTATION FOR THE OFFICIAL KICK-OFF OF THE 2023 PROJECT JOY
FUNDRAISER

Name: HR_11082023 MarketReviews

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11938729

Creation Date: 11/9/2023 8:25 AM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 11938729

BOC Do¢_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO UPDATE TITLES, CLASSIFICATIONS AND UPHOLD PAY
GRADES FOR IT SECURITY ANALYST; GIS ANALYST 1, 2, & 3; PROGRAMMER ANALYST 1,
2, & 3; DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR; AND IT PROGRAM MAMANGER; UPDATE TITLES,
CLASSIFICATIONS, AND ADJUST PAY GRADES UPWARD FOR IT SUPERVISOR, IT
MANAGER, NETWORK ANALYST 2 & 3, DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR SENIOR, AND
ADOPT AND ESTABLISH IT SECURITY ANALYST CLASSIFICATION

Name: CS_SEDCOR_CS-5707-23
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11938727

Creation Date: 11/9/2023 8:25 AM
Page Count: 19

Doc_ No: 11938727

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

about:blank 12/5/2023




Page 2 of 2

Desc: C8-5707-23 FOR $160,000 WITH SEDCOR TO PROVIDE BUSINESS RETENTION AND
EXPANSION SERVICES FOR MARION COUNTY

Name: Clertk_ BoPTA Appts Riggi Uarbrpigj_Sasaki

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11938728

Creation Date: 11/9/2023 8:25 AM

Page Count: 9

Doc_No: 11938728

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING ROBERT RIGGI, JENNIFER SASAKI, AND JACK
YARBROUGH TO THE MARION COUNTY BOARD OF PROPERTY TASK APPEALS

Name: BOC_Veterans Proclamation

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11938726

Creation Date: 11/9/2023 8:25 AM

Page Count: 2

Doc_No: 11938726

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: IN THE MATTER OF HONORING VETERANS THROUGH OPERATION GREEN LIGHT

about:blank 12/5/2023




Page 1 of 3

Name: SO SWAT IGA_Stayton_Woodburn PD_S0-5562-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11957033

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:59 AM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11957033

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: SO-5562-23 WITH CITY OF WOODBURN TO COMBINE CITIES OF STAYTON AND
WOODBURN AND COUNTY SWORN AND CERTIFIED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TO
TRAIN WITH AND ACT ON CALL AS MEMBERS OF THE SWAT TEAM

Name: PW_Schedule_Ordinance ZC-CP 23-001_Pacific-Beaverton

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11957031

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:59 AM

Page Count: 16

Doc_No: 11957031

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: SCHEDULE ADOPTION OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE APPROVING ZONE
CHANGE/COMPREHENSIVE PLAN CHANGE 23-001/PACIFIC-BEAVERTON LAND CO LLC

Name: PW_Schedule Ordinance_AccessoryDwellingUnits

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11957030

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:59 AM

Page Count: 9

Doc No; 11957030

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: CONSIDER SCHEDULING ADOPTION OF AN ORDINANCE PERMITTING ACCESSORY
DWELLING UNITS IN THE ACREAGE RESIDENTIAL ZONE

Name: PW_Appt Herschel Sangster_ParksCommissionChair

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11957029

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:539 AM

Page Count: 4

Doc No: 11957029

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-139 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF HERSCHEL SANGSTER OF THE
MARION COUNTY PARKS COMMISSION AS CHAIR

Name: PW_Appt Brad Barker SWMAC_CitizenAtLarge

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11957028

Creation Date; 11/30/2023 8:59 AM

Page Count: 4

Doc_No: 11957028

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-140 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF BRAD BARKER TO THE SOLID
WASTE MANAGEMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL

about:blank 12/5/2023




Page 2 of 3

Name: PW_Amend 1_Slayden_Sewer Project PW-5569-23

‘Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11957026

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 13

Doc¢ No: 11957026

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5569-23 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS $103,259.00 TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT FOR
CLEARING FOR SURVEYING AND TEST PITS, EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL TEST PITS

Name: HR. MCDAA CBA 2023-2026_11-29-2023

Template Name; BOC

Entry ID: 11957024

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 36

Doc_No: 11957024

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: CONSIDER RATIFICATION OF THE MARION COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S
ASSOCIATION COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT 2023-2026

Name: HHS Statewide Allocation AgmtHE-5761-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11957023

Creation Date:; 11/30/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 12

Doc_No: 11957023

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5761-23 WIHT OREGON DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - ADDENDUM TO THE
OREGON STATE ALLOCATION AGREEMENT

Name: HHS Pelton Project HE-5659-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry I1D: 11957021

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:58 AM

Page Count: 29

Doc No: 11957021

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5659-23 FOR $500,000.00 WITH PELTON PROJECT TO PROVIDE HOME AND
COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES (HCBS) 19151 SERVICES FOR QUALIFIED MEDICAID
RECIPIENTS WHO HAVE BEEN DIAGNOSED WITH A MENTAL ILLNESS AND RESIDE IN
MARION COUNTY

Name: HHS Amend 1_ BHRN_HE-4851-22

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11957020

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 52

Do¢_No: 11957020

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-4851-22 AMENDMENT #1 EXTENDS TERM TO 06/30/2025 AND ADD FUNDS OF
$4,672,807.46

about:blank 12/5/2023




Page 3 of 3

Name: CS_Amend 3 MWVCOG_Admin Support_Gates_Detroit BO-4108-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11957019

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 23

Doc No: 11957019

BOC Doc_Type:; CONTRACT

Desc: BO-4108-21 AMENDMENT #3 EXTENDS EXPIRATION AND ADDS $114,574.00

Name: BS_Authority to CAO_to sign Gates property purchase agreement

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11957018

Creation Date: 11/30/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 47

Doc No: 11957018

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-138 IN THE MATTER OF RATIFYING THE DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY TO THE
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER TO SIGN THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR REAL
PROPERTY LOCATED IN GATES, OR

about:blank 12/5/2023




