Page 1 of 3

Name: SO_Amend 8 BLM PATROL SERV_S0-2546-18

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717565

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 5

Doc No: 11717565

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: SO-2546-18 AMENDMENT #8 EXTENDS THE TERM THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023
AND ADDS $25,250 TO THE IGA WITH A NEW TOTAL OF $248,900.68

Name: PW_Schedule Ordinance_Amending Rural Zone Code

Template Name: BOC

Eniry ID: 11717563

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 40

Doc_No: 11717563

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: CONSIDER A SCHEDULING ADOPTION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE RURAL
ZONE CODE TO PERMIT AN EVENT BUSINESS AS A HOME OCCUPATION

Name: PW_Order Remove restrictions North Fork-Gates Hill-Pioneer Roads

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717562

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 3

Doc No: 11717562

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-109 IN THE MATTER OF ALLOWING PUBLIC ACCESS ON NORTH FORK ROAD SE,
GATES HILL ROAD SE AND PIONEER ROAD SE

Name: PW_Amend 2_East Park LLC_PW-4927-22

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717561

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 9

Doc No: 11717561

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-4927-22 AMENDMENT #2 ALLOWS EAST PARK TO RECORD THE PHASE 4 PLAT
AFTER EAST PARK INSTALLS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT CORDON
ROAD/AUBURN ROAD AND SUBMITS A CONSTRUCTION BOND; OBLIGATES EAST PARK
TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PERMANENT TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITHIN 180 DAYS
OF COUNTY ACCEPTANCE OF THE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Name: HR_09062023 MarketReviews

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717560

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 6

Doc No: 11717560

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO UPDATE CLASSIFICATIONS AND ADJUST PAY GRADES

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 2 of 3

UPWARD FOR TAX CLERK; ASSESSMENT CLERK; ASSESSMENT CLERK SENIOR; DEED
CLERK; CARTOGRAPHER/GIS TECH; CARTOGRAPHER/GIS TECH SENIOR; PERSONAL
PROPERTY APPRAISAL TECH; CHIEF DEPUTY ASSESSOR; AND UPDATE
CLASSIFICATIONS AND UPHOLD PAY GRADES FOR TAX CLERK SENIOR; TAX OFFICE
SUPERVISOR/TAX COLLECTOR

Name: HHS Proclamation_SuicidePreventionAwarenessMonth

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1ID: 11717559

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 8

Doc_No: 11717559

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING SEPTEMBER 2023 AS SUICIDE PREVENTION
AWARENESS MONTH IN MARION COUNTY

Name: HHS Proclamation NationalRecoveryMonth

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717558

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 2

Doc No: 11717558

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEQUS

Desc; PROCLAMATION FOR NATIONAL RECOVERY MONTH IN SEPTEMBER

Name: HHS Mike Berger Appt ASA Advisory Committee

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717557

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:57 AM

Page Count: 3

Doc No: 11717557

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-108 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING MIKE BERGER TO THE AMBULANCE AREA
ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Name: CS_Detroit Marinas Excavation-Resiliency Project

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717555

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:56 AM

Page Count: 56

Doc No: 11717555

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-25 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING THE DETROIT MARINAS EXCAVATION AND
RESILIENCY PROJECT PREFERRED ALTERNATIVE

Name: BOC_OLCC_heaVin Estate
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11717554

Creation Date: 9/7/2023 8:56 AM
Page Count: 6

Doc No: 11717554

about;blank 10/10/2023




Page 3 of 3

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20126 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO HEAVIN ESTATE

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 1 of 3

Name: PW_Yergen McKay Ehlen PW-5635-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852119

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:38 PM

Page Count: 16

Doc_No: 11852119

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5635-23 FOR $189,869 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR
SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT AGREEMENT NO. 73000-00019283 - YERGEN/MCKAY/EHLEN
RD: OR219 TO BENTS RD NE

Name: PW_Slayden NSantiamSewPro_Pw-5569-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852115

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:37 PM

Page Count: 99

Doc_No: 11852115

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Dese: PW-5569-23 FOR $375,218 WITH SLAYDEN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. FOR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, CONSTRUCTABILITY REVIEW, VALUE ENGINEERING,
CPM SCHEDULING AND SCHEDULE ANALYSIS, CONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTION
PROCUREMENT, BIDDING AND ADMINISTRATION OF SUBCONTRACTED WORK,
COMMISSIONING AND ALL RELATED CM/CG SERVICES RELATED TO THE NORTH
SANTIAM CANYON SEWER PROJECT

Name: PW_Planning PubHearing_Pacific Beaverton Land Company

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852114

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:37 PM

Page Count: 12

Doc No: 11852114

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: PUBLIC HEARING FOR ZONE CHANGE/COMPREHENSIVE PLAN CHANGE (ZC/CP)
CASE 23-001/PACIFIC-BEAVERTON LAND COMPANY LLC - APPROVED

Name: PW_Planning Ordinance_AmendRuralZoneCode

Template Name: BOC

Entry {D: 11852113

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:37 PM

Page Count; 40

Doc No: 11852113

BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE

Desc: ORDINANCE 1456 IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING THE MARION COUNTY CODE TO
PERMIT AN EVENT BUSINESS AS A HOME OCCUPATION IN THE EXCLUSIVE FARM USE,
SPECIAL AGRICULTURE AND FARM/TIMBER ZONES

Name: PW_Planning InitiateAmendmentToRuralZoneCode
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852112

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:37 PM

Page Count: 2

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 2 of 3

Doc _No: 11852112

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-27 IN THE MATTER OF INITIATING CONSIDERATION OF AN AMENDMENT TO
MARION COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 17 TO ALLOW RURAL ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS
IN THE ACREAGE RESIDENTIAL ZONE

Name: PW_Owen Equipment PO 920949

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852111

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:37 PM

Page Count: 16

Doc No: 11852111

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: CONSIDER APPROVAL FOR PO #920949 FOR $547,376.32 TO OWEN EQUIPMENT FOR
THE PURCHASE OF A 2024 MODEL YEAR VACTOR 21001 FLUSHER VAC TRUCK

Name: PW_ES Amend 1_AKS Engineering PW-3059-22

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852110

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:37 PM

Page Count; 20

Doc No: 11852110

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5059-22 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS FEDERAL/ARPA TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND
INCREASES COMPENSATION BY $77,189.53

Name: HR Market Reviews 9-13-2023

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852109

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:36 PM

Page Count: 7

Doc No: 11852109

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO UPDATE CLASSIFICATIONS AND ADJUST PAY GRADES
UPWARDS FOR HUMAN RESQURCES SPECIALIST & SENIOR; HUMAN RESOURCES
ANALYST & SENIOR; COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR; CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICER; DEPUTY COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER; JUVENILE DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR; HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR; INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR; AND UPDATE CLASSIFICATIONS AND UPHOLD PAY GRADES
FOR ONSITE WASTEWATER SPECIALISTS 1 & 2;UNDERSHERIFF; CHIEF FINANCIAL
OFFICER

Name: CS_EverFab Inc_ Rural Industrial Tax Exemption

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852106

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:36 PM

Page Count: 17

Doc No: 11852106

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-26 IN THE MATTER OF THE RURAL INDUSTRIAL EXEMPTION APPLICATIONS OF
EVER FAB, INC.

about:blank ' 10/10/2023




Page 3 of 3

Name: CS_2022-2023 CAPER Public Hearing - Resolution

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11852104

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:36 PM

Page Count: 25

Doc No: 11852104 '

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-28 IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING THE PROGRAM YEAR 2022-2023
CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PERFORMANCE EVALUATION REPORT FOR THE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AND HOME INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM

Name: BOC_MCPSCC Appointments

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852103

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:36 PM

Page Count: 24

Doc No: 11852103

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-111 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING DOUGLAS COX, JULIE HHOY, CHRISTOPHER
BALDRIDGE, JONATHAN BAUER, BISHOP GARLAND CARNELL KING JR,, PETER
MCCALLUM, TIM MURPHY, SHANEY STARR, CHRISTOPHER EPPLEY, AND NICHOLAS
HUNTER TO THE MARION COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY COORDINATING COUNCIL

Name: BOC_Constitution Week Proclamation

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1ID: 11852102

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:36 PM

Page Count: 2

Doc No: 11852102

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEQOUS

Desc: PROCLAMATION DESIGNATING SEPTEMBER 17-23, 2023 AS CONSTITUTION WEEK
IN MARION COUNTY

Name: WEB_IT CDW Government PO 9210438

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11852120

Creation Date: 9/15/2023 2:38 PM

Page Count: 1

Doc No: 11852120

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PO 921048 FOR $103,936 WITH CDW GOVERNMENT, LLC FOR ENTERPRISE SECURITY
FOR SIMPLIFIED THREAT MANAGEMENT - YEARLY RENEWAL FOR INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 1 of 1

Name: PW_ES MWQAC Appoint_Jake Hush

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11860722

Creation Date: 9/25/2023 10:20 AM

Page Count: 5

Doc_No: 11860722

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-121 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING JAKE HUSH TO THE MARION WATER
QUALITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Name: PW_ES HR Decision_AR Case 23-007 Ivanov

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11860721

Creation Date: 9/25/2023 10:20 AM

Page Count: 14

Doc No: 11860721

BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Desc: RECEIVE HEARINGS OFFICER DECISION ON ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW CASE 23-
007/IVANOV

Name: PW_CRB_Radio Commuinations Project_Req for Pub Hear

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11860719

Creation Date: 9/25/2023 10:20 AM

Page Count: 9

Doc No: 11860719

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23R-30 IN THE MATTER OF SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER GRANTING
AN EXEMPTION TO ALLOW AN ALTERNATIVE COMPETITIVE PROCESS PURSUANT TO
MARION COUNTY PUBLIC CONTRACTING RULES

Name: HR_090723_MarionCountyPersonnelRules

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11860713

Creation Date: 9/25/2023 10:19 AM

Page Count: 258

Doc No: 11860713

BOC Doc¢_Type: ORDINANCE

Desc: ORDINANCE 1457 - AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MARION COUNTY PERSONNEL
RULES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Name: CS_ED_ChamberSmallBusinessSupportProgram_9-20-2023

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11860712

Creation Date: 9/25/2023 10:18 AM

Page Count; 6

Doc_No: 11860712

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 23R-29 IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING THE CHAMBER SMALL BUSINESS
SUPPORT PROGRAM FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE SMALL BUSINESSES, RESIDENTS, AND THE
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT OF MARION COUNTY

about:blank 10/10/2023




Page 1 of 2

Name: SO_OR Biennial State Plan IGA _S0-5692-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11877473

Creation Date: 9/29/2023 9:53 AM

Page Count: 77

Doc_No: 11877473

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: SO-5692-23 FOR $27,236,824 WITH THE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
(OR DOC IGA #6542 2023-25 STATE PLAN) TO DISBURSE FUNDS TO THE COUNTY FOR
ASSUMING RESPONSIBILITY OF CORRECTIONAL SUPERVISION/SERVICES AND MEETING
THE GOALS FOR COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS IN OREGON

Name: PW_ES Resolution_Salmon Falls Parks Grant Submittal

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11877471

Creation Date: 9/29/2023 9:53 AM

Page Count: 3

Doc No: 11877471

BOC Doc¢_Type: RESOLUTION

Dese: 23R-31 IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING MARION COUNTY PARKS TO APPLY FOR
A COUNTY OPPORTUNITY GRANT FROM OREGON PARKS AND RECREATION
DEPARTMENT FOR PLANNING OF SALMON FALLS PARK

Name: PW_Amend 2_Dowl LLC_RamblerDr_PW-4417-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 11877470

Creation Date: 9/29/2023 9:52 AM

Page Count: 107

Doc_No: 11877470

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-4417-21 AMENDMENT #2 WILL DELETE #54,689.33 IN CONTINGENCY TASKS FOR
PHASE 1 DESIGN SERVICES AND ADD A TOTAL OF $402,276.55 WHICH INCLUDES
$35,876.05 IN CONTINGENCY TASKS FOR PHASE 2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES; WILL
INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY 51.6% TO A TOTAL OF $1,021,036.91

Name: PW_Amend 1_HarperHoufPetersonRighellis_ PW-5135-22

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11877469

Creation Date: 9/29/2023 9:52 AM

Page Count: 66

Doc_No: 11877469

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5135-22 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS $474,080.38 FOR THE ADDITION OF PHASE 2
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING THROUGH FINAL DESIGN (PS&E) TASKS, DELIVERABLES,
AND SCHEDULE

Name: Public Comment from 9-27-2023 Board Session
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11877472

Creation Date: 9/29/2023 9:53 AM

Page Count: 8

about:biank 10/10/2023




Page 2 of 2

Doc No: 11877472
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: PUBLIC COMMENT - ELECTION MACHINES

Name: HHS PubHearing ASA Franchise Applications

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11877466

Creation Date: 9/29/2023 9:50 AM

Page Count: 141

Doc_No: 11877466

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 23-122 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING AMBULANCE SERVICE AREA FRANCHISE
APPLICATIONS

Name: BOC OLCC_Tend4 LLC_El Tamarindo_Rec Denial

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11877465

Creation Date: 9/29/2023 9:50 AM

Page Count: 16

Doc_No: 11877465

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc: 20125 LIQUOR LICENSE DENIED TO EL. TAMARINDO RESTAURANT SPORTS BAR
LIVE MUSIC

Name: BOC_ Amend 8 MWVCA_ Veterans Services_BO-1877-17
Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 11877464

Creation Date: 9/29/2023 9:50 AM

Page Count; 4

Doc_No: 11877464

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: BO-1877-17 AMENDMENT #8 ADDS $318,000 FOR FY23/24

about:blank 10/10/2023




